ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

| Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ⊠ | Date of Request: <u>3/13/24</u> Resolution Request |
|--|--|
| 1. Type of Request: | |
| | eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment |
| ☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme | ental DRMC Change |
| Other: | |
| acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip | PANY to revise/update contract language for General Civil Large On- or capacity. Contract #202472526-02 (202055408-02). |
| 5. Requesting regency. Department of Transportation and Inno | usuacture |
| 4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) | Contact person for council members or mayor-council |
| Name: Patrick Riley, Michele Foust | Name: Nick Williams |
| Email: Patrick.riley@denvergov.org michele.foust@denvergov.org | Email: Nicholas.Williams@denvergov.org |
| Amendment will revise/update the following contract language: P Wage Requirements, Minimum Wage, Workforce program, Disputor capacity. Revising the Payment to Contractors (SC-21) in this amendment v program management system (Masterworks) that will discontinue The General Civil Large On-Call Construction Services contracts | will remove Textura references as DOTI has implemented a new the use of Textura. |
| General Contractors available to respond to bidding requests for the | |
| 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jaco | ob Crawford |
| 7. City Council District: Citywide | |
| 8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key | y Contract Terms worksheet** |
| To be completed by M. | Mayor's Legislative Team: |
| Resolution/Bill Number: | Date Entered: |

Key Contract Terms

| Type of Cont Services | ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 | 500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal | e or Lease of Real Property): Construction |
|---|--|---|--|
| Vendor/Cont | ractor Name (including any dba's): | LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION | COMPANY |
| Contract con | trol number (legacy and new): 2024 | 72526-02 (202055408-02) | |
| Location: Cit | ywide | | |
| Is this a new | contract? Yes No Is this | an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N | o If yes, how many? 2 |
| Contract Ter | m/Duration (for amended contracts | s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and | amended dates): 10/1/20 – 9/30/25 |
| Contract Am | ount (indicate existing amount, amo | ended amount and new contract to | otal): \$25,000,000.00 |
| | Current Contract Amount | Additional Funds | Total Contract Amount |
| | (A) | (B) | (A+B) |
| | \$25,000,000.00 | N/A | \$25,000,000.00 |
| | Current Contract Term | Added Time | New Ending Date |
| | 10/1/20-9/30/25 | N/A | 10/1/20-9/30/25 |
| Requirements capacity. Revising the F program mana The General C | A Minimum Wage, Workforce program Payment to Contractors (SC-21) in this agement system (Masterworks) that we Civil Large On-Call Construction Serv | n, Disputes, Examination of Record s amendment will remove Textura re ill discontinue the use of Textura. | ving Textura references), Prevailing Wage and Audits. No change to contract term or eferences as DOTI has implemented a new stablished group of qualified On-Call Prime uction work for the City's infrastructure. |
| General Conu | actors available to respond to bidding | requests for the execution of constr | uction work for the City's infrastructure. |
| Was this cont | ractor selected by competitive proc | ess? Yes If not, | why not? |
| Has this cont | ractor provided these services to the | e City before? Yes No | |
| Source of fur utilized. | nds: Specific works orders may be a | ssigned by individual City project | managers and Citywide local funding may be |
| Is this contra | ct subject to: 🛛 W/MBE 🔲 DE | SE SBE XO101 AC | DBE N/A |
| | DBE commitments (construction, de a Work Order basis. | sign, Airport concession contracts | e): 23% MWBE Utilization Plan adhered to by |
| | To be co | ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te | am: |
| Resolution/Bi | ll Number: | _ Date E | Entered: |

| Who are the subcontractors to the | his contract? Individual W | Vork Order, MWBE Utilizat | tion Plan specified. | | |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team: | | | | | |
| Resolution/Rill Number: | | Date Enter | red: | | |